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SDE 
Priority Area(s) Grantee Town 

Code 

Project Director Address Telephone 

E 21S, FLE, NT, NEDP, 

TP, IB, ELA  

EASTCONN 253 Richard Tariff                                                                                                                           376 Hartford Tpke. 

Hampton  06247 

860-455-1562 

rtariff@eastconn.org  

E 21E, FLE, NT, TP, IB, 

ELA 

New London Adult Education 095 Maria Pukas Three Shaw’s Cove  

New London  06320 

860-437-2385 x111 

pukasm@newlondon.org  

E 

 

21E, FLE, NEDP, TP 

ELA 

Norwich Adult Education 104 Mary Berry 191 Hickory Street 

Norwich  06360 

860-823-4299 x109 

mcberry@norwichpublicschools.org  

NC NEDP, TP, ELA Bristol  017 Lawrence Covino 
 

210 Redstone Road  

Bristol  06010 

860-585-4368 
lawrencecovino@ci.bristol.ct.us 

NC TP Capital Community College 576 Nurith Vidal 950 Main St. 

Hartford  06103 

860-906-5102 

nvidal@capitalcc.edu  

NC 21E, FLE, NT, IB CREC 241 Flor De Hoyos 111 Charter Oak Avenue 

Hartford  06106 

860-509-3644 

fdehoyos@crec.org   

NC AVHS CT Distance Learning Consortium 307 Kevin Corcoran 85 Alumni Rd. 

Newington  06111 

860-515-3737 

kcorcoran@ctdlc.org  

NC 21E,TP,  ELA Center for Latino Progress –(CPRF) 473 Kimberly Flint 95 Park St. 

Hartford  06106 

860-247-3227 x21 
Kimberly_flint@ctprf.org  

NC TP, ELA East Harford Adult Education  043 Anthony Mangiafico 869 Forbes St. 

East Hartford  06118   

860-622-5355 

Mangiafico.a@easthartford.org  

NC TP, IB Enfield Adult Education 049 Kathy Chapdelaine 1010 Enfield Street 

Enfield  06082 

860-763-7033 

kchapdelaine@enfieldschools.org  

NC ELA Hartford Public Library  853 Homa Naficy 500 Main St. 

Hartford  06013 

860-695-6334 

naficy@hplct.org  

NC FLE New Britain YWCA 697 Tracey Madden-

Hennessey  

19 Franklin Square 

New Britain  06051 

860-225-4681 x288 

tmadhen@ywcanewbritain.org  

NC FLE Plainville Adult Education 110 Jill O’Brien 

 

47 Robert Holcomb Way 

Plainville  06062  

860-793-3209 

obrienj@plainilleschools.org  
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NC 21S, TP Urban League of Greater Hartford, Inc. 782 Kathy Reilly 140 Woodland St. 

Hartford  06105 

860-728-4289 

kreilly@ulgh.org  

NC 21S, FLE, NEDP, TP, 

ELA 

Vernon Adult Education 146 Steven Phelps 30 Park St. 

Vernon  06066 

860-870-6000  

steven.phelps@vernonct.org   

NC FLE, NEDP West Hartford Adult Education 155 

 

Roszena Haskins  50 South Main St. 

West Harford  06107 

860-561-6900 

roszena_haskins@whps.org  

NW FLS, TP   Danbury Adult Education 034 Terence Cunningham  10 Crosby St. 

Danbury  06810 

203-797-4731 

cunnit@danbury.k12.ct.us  

NW 21S,  FLE, NT, NEDP, 

TP, IB, ELA 

Education Connection 242 Tony Sebastiano           355 Goshen Rd. 

Litchfield  06759  

860-567-0863 x132 

tonys@educationconnection.org  

NW FLE, 

NEDP, 

ELA  

Naugatuck Adult Education  088 Heather Pelletier  543 Rubber Ave. 

Naugatuck  06770 

203-720-5282 

pelletih@naugy.net  

NW TP, ELA New Milford Adult Education 096 Joanne Brogis  388 Danbury Rd. 

New Milford  06776 

860-350-6647 x1170 

brogisj@newmilfordps.org  

NW FLE Torrington 143 Donna Labbe 355 Migeon Avenue 

Torrington  06790 

860-489-2327 x1630 

dlabbe@torrington.org  

NW 21E, IB Waterbury Adult Education 151 Antonio Musto 11 Draher Street 

Waterbury  06706 

203-574-8038 

amusto@waterbury.k12.ct.us  

SC 21S,FLE, NEDP, TP, 

ELA  

Branford Adult Education 014 Paul Dzialo 185 East Main St. 

 Branford  06405 

203-488-5693 
pdzialo@branfordschools.org  

SC NEDP, ELA East Haven Adult Education 044 Joseph Ferraiolo 290 Dodge Ave. 

East Haven  06512 

203-468-3796 

jferraiolo@east-haven.k12.ct.us  

SC 21E, ELA Hamden Adult Education 062 LuAnn Gallicchio 60 Putnam Ave. 

Hamden  06514 

203-407-2028 

lgallicchio@hamden.org   
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SC 21S, FLE, NT, NEDP, 

TP, ELA  

Middletown Adult Education 083 James Misenti    398 Main Street 

Middletown  06457 

860-343-3864 

jmisenti@maect.org  

SC 21E, TP  New Haven Adult Education 093 Glen Worthy 580 Ella Grasso Blvd. 

New Haven  06519 

203-492-0210 

Glen.worthy@new-haven.k12.ct.us    

SC 21S, FLE, ELA Wallingford Adult Education 148 Paul Flinter 37 Hall Ave. 

Wallingford  06492 

203-294-3905 

PFlinter@wallingford.k12.ct.us  

SC NEDP West Haven Adult Education 156 Francine Coppola 11 McDonough Plaza 

West Haven  06516 

203-937-4375 

francine.coppola@whschools.org  

SC 21E, IB Women and Families Center   738 Tanesha Hunter 169 Colony St. 

Meriden  06451 

203-235-9297 x131 

thunter@womenfamilies.org  

SW 21E, ELA Bridgeport Adult Education 015 Michael Testani 1 Lincoln Blvd.  

Bridgeport  06606 

203-275-1513 
MTestani@Bridgeportedu.net     

SW NT Career Resources  678 Barbara Thomas 350 Fairfield Ave. 

Bridgeport  06604 

203-610-8677 

thomas@careerresources.org  

SW 21E, FLE,                     

NEDP, TP, ELA 

Mercy Learning Center 779 Jane Ferreira 637 Park Avenue  

Bridgeport  06604 

203-334-6699 x108 

jane.ferreira@mercylearningcenter.org  

SW ELA Shelton  -  

Valley Regional Adult Education 

126 Reina Marasco  415 Howe Ave. 

Shelton  06484  

203-924-6651 x106 

rmarasco@vrae.org  

SW 21E, FLE, NEDP, ELA Stamford Adult Education 135 Angela Thomas-

Graves 

369 Washington Blvd.  

Stamford  06902 

203-977-4871 

athomas-graves@stamfordct.gov  

 

SW 21E, ELA Family Centers Inc.  

LV Stamford/Greenwich 

682 Marilyn Collins 60 Palmer’s Hill Road 

Stamford  06902 

203-324-3167 

MCollins@FamilyCenters.org   
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